Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 10/30/2019

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on
the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar
a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to
be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result

BURNS, PEOPLE v. S257738 D074536 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
DEVALLE, PEOPLE v. S257939 A153804 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
JACKSON, PEOPLE v. 5258139 H046413 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
JACKSON, PEOPLE v. 5258141 H046139 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
JOHNSON (RONDALYN S.) ON H.C. S$253372 Habeas Corpus petition OSC - Superior Court
TORRICELLAS v. BURKHARDT S257541 E069330 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  G&T 4/2

IN RE M.O. S257677 A153826 Petition for Review G&T 1/3

SHIELDS v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S257766 A157519 Petition for Review G&T 1/3 <osc>
COVARRUBIAS, PEOPLE v. S256360 E069051 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/2
CROMER, PEOPLE v. S256039 E069960 Grant - dismissal/lead case 4/2 Transferred after hold
DAVIS, PEOPLE v. S255605 D073554 Grant - dismissal/lead case 4/1 Transferred after hold
DUDZINSKY, PEOPLE v. S$255889 E069417 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/2
DURAN, PEOPLE v. S$255992 D073804 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/1
ELWELL, PEOPLE v. S250413 F072024 Grant - dismissal/lead case 5 Transferred after hold
ESCALERA, PEOPLE v. S256300 G055492 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/3
NOVINGER, PEOPLE v. S255330 C084518 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 3
REYNOLDS, PEOPLE v. 5256082 G055864 Grant - dismissal/lead case 4/3 Transferred after hold
SMITH, PEOPLE v. S$255215 D074901 Grant - dismissal/lead case 4/1 Transferred after hold
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Title
THURNAN, PEOPLE v.

VALDERRAMA, PEOPLE v.

WRIGHT, PEOPLE v.

ABDULLAH, PEOPLE v.

CUNNINGHAM ON DISCIPLINE

MCCLEERY v. ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

MCCLELLAND, CONSERVATORSHIP OF

ACCUSATION OF JACKSON
ADAMS v. S.C. (GOTTLIEB)
AGUAYO, PEOPLE v.
ALLRED, PEOPLE v.

ANABI OIL CORPORATION v. HIGHLAND PARK OIL

Case #
$255134

5255291
S$255996
S257756
S257583
S257612

S5258235

S5258063
S257708
S$258217
S258110
5258131

ANTELOPE VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT S257794

v. PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD
(ANTELOPE VALLEY COLLEGE FEDERATION OF
CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES)

ASKIA, PEOPLE v.

BAN, PEOPLE v.

BANKS (RODNEY) ON H.C.
BAPTISTE (KENNETH E.) ON H.C.
BERRYMAN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

BLECH v. BLECH

BLICKENSTAFF v. CUMMING
BOWDEN (SHANE MONROE) ON H.C.

S257845
S258115
S257176
S257438
S257713
5258134
5258172
S257199

CA#
D072678

D073930
E069642
B290563

B282851

D075251

B299700
B284747
B292018
B283511
B295212

B290450
FO75005

B299885
B288074
E070538

Action Type
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Petition for Review

State Bar - discipline

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

10/30/19

Result
4/1 Transferred after hold

Dismissed - to CA 4/1
Dismissed - to CA 4/2
Denied & depublished
Denied; disbarred

Denied (review & pub.)

Chin, J., was recused and did not participate.

Petition for Review

Denied

Chin, J., was recused and did not participate.

Accusation against an attorney
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title
BRAGGS (RAYMOND A.) ON H.C.

BRAMLETT v. BRAMLETT

BROWN (MATHEW AARON) ON H.C.
BROWN (NORMAN ANTHONY) ON H.C.

BUTLER, PEOPLE v.

CALDERON (JOSE GUADALUPE) ON H.C.

CALHOUN, PEOPLE v.
CAMPBELL (SIDNEY) ON H.C.
CHAN (HOY) ON H.C.

CHARKHCHIAN v. LOGISTICARE SOLUTIONS

CHAVIRA (VICTOR) ON H.C.
CUMMING v. BLICKENSTAFF
D.T.v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
DORROUGH, PEOPLE v.
DORSEY, PEOPLE v.

DUNHAM (ARNOLD D.) ON H.C.

ELLINGTON (MARCUS R.) ON H.C.
ELLINGTON (MARCUS R.) ON H.C.

ESPINOZA, PEOPLE v.
FELARCA v. WORDEN
FOREMAN (REECE) ON H.C.
FRANCO (RANDY) ON H.C.
GAFFENEY (JIMMY L.) ON H.C.
GARCIA (RALPH A.) ON H.C.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
$257155

5258164
S257393
S257328
5258239
5256294
S257468
S244996
S257394
S$258225
S257171
S258171
S257847
5258169
S258113
S257301
S257156
S$258203
5257871
S257781
S257368
S257506
S257490
S256046

CA#

G056887

D076477

G055511

B289896

E069282
H047130
B285742
C084039

G055787
A153633
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Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

10/30/19
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Title
GARDNER (DENNIS LAMAR) ON H.C.

GARIBAY, PEOPLE v.

GAUFF (TRAVIS) ON H.C.

GRAHAM, PEOPLE v.

GUERRERO, PEOPLE v.

GUTIERREZ, PEOPLE v.

HARDY (KRISTIN LEE) ON H.C.
HARRELL (GARY) ON H.C.

HARRIS, PEOPLE v.

HENDERSON (THOMAS ALLEN) ON H.C.
HERBERT v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
HERNANDEZ (JOSE CARLOS) ON H.C.
IN RE G.C.

IN RE K.W.

IN RE L.C.

IONESCU (WILLIAM) ON H.C.
JACOBS (JAMES R.) ON H.C.

JELKS, PEOPLE v.

JOHNSON v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

JONES, PEOPLE v.

JORDAN (GREGORY) ON H.C.

K. (J.) v. S.C. (IMPERIAL COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
SOCIAL SERVICES)

KASIANQV, PEOPLE v.

Case #
$257299

5258116
S257461
S257919
S257670
S258114
S257421
S254169
S257725
S257410
S257671
S257400
5257802
S258156
5258149
$258608
S238380
5258183
S258254
S258226
S255105
S258136

S258177

CA#

D074318

C077246
B284001
H045606

F075070

A156832

H046054

B290267
E071932

B280897
B299074
B291123

D076339

C086912

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition & Stay
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

10/30/19

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (writ & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied



Supreme Court of California

Results from the petition conference 10/30/19

Title
KYLE (DONTA) ON H.C.

LEWIS v. SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

(CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND

REHABILITATION)

LIAH, PEOPLE v.

LOAIZA (JAMES ANTHONY) ON H.C.
LOVE (DANTE) ON H.C.

MARSICANO (BRAD) ON H.C.

MARTIN (DOUGLAS M.) ON H.C.
MCKENZIE, PEOPLE v.

MCLEOD v. RALPHS GROCERY COMPANY
MENDOZA, PEOPLE v.

MIRZA v. S.C. (MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES)
MOUNTFORD (DAVID G.) ON H.C.
MOUNTFORD (DAVID G.) ON H.C.
MURPHY (TYRONE) ON H.C.

NGAUE (MOALA-TOFAVAHA) ON H.C.
NGUYEN, PEOPLE v.

OROZCO (HECTOR) ON H.C.

OSORIO (ARIOSTO LIRA) ON H.C.
PANIGHETTI (WESLEY) ON H.C.
PARDES v. DOAN

PARRA MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.
PATINO, PEOPLE v.

PERALTA (JESUS) ON H.C.

Case #
$256105

5258470

S257823
5256842
S257445
S257306
S257496
5258074
S257906
S257453
S257763
S257517
S258125
S257422
S257507
S257943
S257416
S257509
S258016
$258008
5258118
S258157
S257423

CA#

H044470

E070361
B283865
A151127
B299298

H044510

B299197
G056170
E070694
B290958

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Mandate/Prohibition petition

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

10/30/19
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
PEREZ (LINO ISAIAS DAVALOS) ON H.C. S257448 Habeas Corpus petition
PETRONELLA, PEOPLE v. S257790 G054524 Petition for Review
PHILLIPS (ERIC) ON H.C. S257863 A156371 Petition for Review
PIERCE, PEOPLE v. S258132 E071034 Petition for Review
QUINONES, PEOPLE v. S258220 F076114 Petition for Review
READY, PEOPLE v. S257873 C078863 Petition for Review
REED (MAURICE) ON H.C. S$256295 Habeas Corpus petition
RICKS, PEOPLE v. S258216 E070937 Petition for Review
RIVERA (EFRAIN ARMENTA) ON H.C. S257397 Habeas Corpus petition
ROBINSON v. S.C. S257735 Certiorari petition
ROCHA, PEOPLE v. $258108 B290690 Petition for Review
ROJAS (PAUL DOUGLAS) ON H.C. S257442 Habeas Corpus petition
ROMERO, PEOPLE v. S258229 A153534 Petition for Review
RUNGE (CORY DEAN) ON H.C. $258182 E073148 Petition for Review
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v. S258215 B290037 Petition for Review
SCOTT, PEOPLE v. S257673 C084439 Petition for Review
SCOTT, PEOPLE v. S257733 C087718 Petition for Review
SILVA, PEOPLE v. S257936 FO075955 Petition for Review
TEDESCO, CONSERVATORSHIP OF $258163 Mandate/Prohibition petition
TERRY (PIERRE MARTEL) ON H.C. S257895 D076305 Petition for Review
THOMPKINS, PEOPLE v. S257556 A152363 Petition for Review
TIMBERLAKE (PAUL EDWARD) ON H.C. S257151 Habeas Corpus petition
TURNER, PEOPLE v. S257623 C086476 Petition for Review
VANDERLINDEN, PEOPLE v. S$258123 D074082 Petition for Review

6

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

10/30/19



Title
VOYT (MIREK PAUL) ON H.C.

WALKER, PEOPLE v.
WOOD (JEREMY) ON H.C.

WOODS (BARRY DEWAYNE) ON H.C.
YABLONSKY (JOHN HENRY) ON H.C.

YOUN v. CA 2 (CHUNG)
ZULU (MAJESTIC) ON H.C.
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Case #
$257508

S257255
S257519
S257411
5256961
S257985
S257415

CA#

A137905

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Mandate/Prohibition petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

10/30/19



