Results from the petition conference of 10/30/2019

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
BURNS, PEOPLE v.	S257738	D074536	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
DEVALLE, PEOPLE v.	S257939	A153804	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S258139	H046413	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S258141	H046139	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
JOHNSON (RONDALYN S.) ON H.C.	S253372		Habeas Corpus petition	OSC - Superior Court
TORRICELLAS v. BURKHARDT	S257541	E069330	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	G&T 4/2
IN RE M.O.	S257677	A153826	Petition for Review	G&T 1/3
SHIELDS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S257766	A157519	Petition for Review	G&T 1/3 <osc></osc>
COVARRUBIAS, PEOPLE v.	S256360	E069051	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/2
CROMER, PEOPLE v.	S256039	E069960	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/2 Transferred after hold
DAVIS, PEOPLE v.	S255605	D073554	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/1 Transferred after hold
DUDZINSKY, PEOPLE v.	S255889	E069417	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/2
DURAN, PEOPLE v.	S255992	D073804	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
ELWELL, PEOPLE v.	S250413	F072024	Grant - dismissal/lead case	5 Transferred after hold
ESCALERA, PEOPLE v.	S256300	G055492	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/3
NOVINGER, PEOPLE v.	S255330	C084518	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 3
REYNOLDS, PEOPLE v.	S256082	G055864	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/3 Transferred after hold
SMITH, PEOPLE v.	S255215	D074901	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/1 Transferred after hold

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
THURNAN, PEOPLE v.	S255134	D072678	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/1 Transferred after hold
VALDERRAMA, PEOPLE v.	S255291	D073930	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
WRIGHT, PEOPLE v.	S255996	E069642	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/2
ABDULLAH, PEOPLE v.	S257756	B290563	Petition for Review	Denied & depublished
CUNNINGHAM ON DISCIPLINE	S257583		State Bar - discipline	Denied; disbarred
MCCLEERY v. ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY	S257612	B282851	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub Chin, J., was recused and did not pa	Denied (review & pub.) articipate.
MCCLELLAND, CONSERVATORSHIP OF	S258235	D075251	Petition for Review Chin, J., was recused and did not pa	Denied articipate.
ACCUSATION OF JACKSON	S258063		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ADAMS v. S.C. (GOTTLIEB)	S257708	B299700	Petition for Review	Denied
AGUAYO, PEOPLE v.	S258217	B284747	Petition for Review	Denied
ALLRED, PEOPLE v.	S258110	B292018	Petition for Review	Denied
ANABI OIL CORPORATION v. HIGHLAND PARK OIL	S258131	B283511	Petition for Review	Denied
ANTELOPE VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT v. PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD (ANTELOPE VALLEY COLLEGE FEDERATION OF CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES)	S257794	B295212	Petition for Review	Denied
ASKIA, PEOPLE v.	S257845	B290450	Petition for Review	Denied
BAN, PEOPLE v.	S258115	F075005	Petition for Review	Denied
BANKS (RODNEY) ON H.C.	S257176		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BAPTISTE (KENNETH E.) ON H.C.	S257438		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BERRYMAN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S257713	B299885	Petition for Review	Denied
BLECH v. BLECH	S258134	B288074	Petition for Review	Denied
BLICKENSTAFF v. CUMMING	S258172	E070538	Petition for Review	Denied
BOWDEN (SHANE MONROE) ON H.C.	S257199		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
BRAGGS (RAYMOND A.) ON H.C.	S257155	G0.5.400.5	Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BRAMLETT v. BRAMLETT	S258164	G056887	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN (MATHEW AARON) ON H.C.	S257393		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BROWN (NORMAN ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S257328		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BUTLER, PEOPLE v.	S258239	D076477	Petition for Review	Denied
CALDERON (JOSE GUADALUPE) ON H.C.	S256294		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CALHOUN, PEOPLE v.	S257468	G055511	Petition for Review	Denied
CAMPBELL (SIDNEY) ON H.C.	S244996		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CHAN (HOY) ON H.C.	S257394		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CHARKHCHIAN v. LOGISTICARE SOLUTIONS	S258225	B289896	Petition for Review	Denied
CHAVIRA (VICTOR) ON H.C.	S257171		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CUMMING v. BLICKENSTAFF	S258171	E069282	Petition for Review	Denied
D.T. v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S257847	H047130	Petition for Review	Denied
DORROUGH, PEOPLE v.	S258169	B285742	Petition for Review	Denied
DORSEY, PEOPLE v.	S258113	C084039	Petition for Review	Denied
DUNHAM (ARNOLD D.) ON H.C.	S257301		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ELLINGTON (MARCUS R.) ON H.C.	S257156		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ELLINGTON (MARCUS R.) ON H.C.	S258203		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ESPINOZA, PEOPLE v.	S257871	G055787	Petition for Review	Denied
FELARCA v. WORDEN	S257781	A153633	Petition for Review	Denied
FOREMAN (REECE) ON H.C.	S257368		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FRANCO (RANDY) ON H.C.	S257506		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GAFFENEY (JIMMY L.) ON H.C.	S257490		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GARCIA (RALPH A.) ON H.C.	S256046		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title GARDNER (DENNIS LAMAR) ON H.C.	Case # S257299	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
GARIBAY, PEOPLE v.	S258116	D074318	Petition for Review	Denied
GAUFF (TRAVIS) ON H.C.	S257461		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GRAHAM, PEOPLE v.	S257919	C077246	Petition for Review	Denied
GUERRERO, PEOPLE v.	S257670	B284001	Petition for Review	Denied
GUTIERREZ, PEOPLE v.	S258114	H045606	Petition for Review	Denied
HARDY (KRISTIN LEE) ON H.C.	S257421		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HARRELL (GARY) ON H.C.	S254169		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HARRIS, PEOPLE v.	S257725	F075070	Petition for Review	Denied
HENDERSON (THOMAS ALLEN) ON H.C.	S257410		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HERBERT v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S257671	A156832	Petition for Review	Denied
HERNANDEZ (JOSE CARLOS) ON H.C.	S257400		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
IN RE G.C.	S257802	H046054	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE K.W.	S258156	B290267	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE L.C.	S258149	E071932	Petition for Review	Denied
IONESCU (WILLIAM) ON H.C.	S258608		Habeas Corpus petition & Stay	Denied (writ & stay)
JACOBS (JAMES R.) ON H.C.	S238380		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JELKS, PEOPLE v.	S258183	B280897	Petition for Review	Denied
JOHNSON v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S258254	B299074	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
JONES, PEOPLE v.	S258226	B291123	Petition for Review	Denied
JORDAN (GREGORY) ON H.C.	S255105		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
K. (J.) v. S.C. (IMPERIAL COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES)	S258136	D076339	Petition for Review	Denied
KASIANOV, PEOPLE v.	S258177	C086912	Petition for Review	Denied

Title KYLE (DONTA) ON H.C.	Case # S256105	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
LEWIS v. SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA (CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION)	S258470		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
LIAH, PEOPLE v.	S257823	H044470	Petition for Review	Denied
LOAIZA (JAMES ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S256842		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LOVE (DANTE) ON H.C.	S257445		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MARSICANO (BRAD) ON H.C.	S257306		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MARTIN (DOUGLAS M.) ON H.C.	S257496		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MCKENZIE, PEOPLE v.	S258074	E070361	Petition for Review	Denied
MCLEOD v. RALPHS GROCERY COMPANY	S257906	B283865	Petition for Review	Denied
MENDOZA, PEOPLE v.	S257453	A151127	Petition for Review	Denied
MIRZA v. S.C. (MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES)	S257763	B299298	Petition for Review	Denied
MOUNTFORD (DAVID G.) ON H.C.	S257517		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MOUNTFORD (DAVID G.) ON H.C.	S258125		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MURPHY (TYRONE) ON H.C.	S257422		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
NGAUE (MOALA-TOFAVAHA) ON H.C.	S257507		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
NGUYEN, PEOPLE v.	S257943	H044510	Petition for Review	Denied
OROZCO (HECTOR) ON H.C.	S257416		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
OSORIO (ARIOSTO LIRA) ON H.C.	S257509		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PANIGHETTI (WESLEY) ON H.C.	S258016	B299197	Petition for Review	Denied
PARDES v. DOAN	S258008	G056170	Petition for Review	Denied
PARRA MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S258118	E070694	Petition for Review	Denied
PATINO, PEOPLE v.	S258157	B290958	Petition for Review	Denied
PERALTA (JESUS) ON H.C.	S257423		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
		5		

Title PEREZ (LINO ISAIAS DAVALOS) ON H.C.	Case # S257448	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
PETRONELLA, PEOPLE v.	S257790	G054524	Petition for Review	Denied
PHILLIPS (ERIC) ON H.C.	S257863	A156371	Petition for Review	Denied
PIERCE, PEOPLE v.	S258132	E071034	Petition for Review	Denied
QUINONES, PEOPLE v.	S258220	F076114	Petition for Review	Denied
READY, PEOPLE v.	S257873	C078863	Petition for Review	Denied
REED (MAURICE) ON H.C.	S256295		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RICKS, PEOPLE v.	S258216	E070937	Petition for Review	Denied
RIVERA (EFRAIN ARMENTA) ON H.C.	S257397		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ROBINSON v. S.C.	S257735		Certiorari petition	Denied
ROCHA, PEOPLE v.	S258108	B290690	Petition for Review	Denied
ROJAS (PAUL DOUGLAS) ON H.C.	S257442		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ROMERO, PEOPLE v.	S258229	A153534	Petition for Review	Denied
RUNGE (CORY DEAN) ON H.C.	S258182	E073148	Petition for Review	Denied
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.	S258215	B290037	Petition for Review	Denied
SCOTT, PEOPLE v.	S257673	C084439	Petition for Review	Denied
SCOTT, PEOPLE v.	S257733	C087718	Petition for Review	Denied
SILVA, PEOPLE v.	S257936	F075955	Petition for Review	Denied
TEDESCO, CONSERVATORSHIP OF	S258163		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
TERRY (PIERRE MARTEL) ON H.C.	S257895	D076305	Petition for Review	Denied
THOMPKINS, PEOPLE v.	S257556	A152363	Petition for Review	Denied
TIMBERLAKE (PAUL EDWARD) ON H.C.	S257151		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TURNER, PEOPLE v.	S257623	C086476	Petition for Review	Denied
VANDERLINDEN, PEOPLE v.	S258123	D074082	Petition for Review	Denied

Title VOYT (MIREK PAUL) ON H.C.	Case # S257508	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
WALKER, PEOPLE v.	S257255	A137905	Petition for Review	Denied
WOOD (JEREMY) ON H.C.	S257519		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WOODS (BARRY DEWAYNE) ON H.C.	S257411		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
YABLONSKY (JOHN HENRY) ON H.C.	S256961		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
YOUN v. CA 2 (CHUNG)	S257985		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
ZULU (MAJESTIC) ON H.C.	S257415		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied